

Unofficial Copy
HB1236/806588/1

2000 Regular Session

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1236

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, strike the second "Sheriff" and substitute "Sheriffs"; in line 3, strike "increasing" and substitute "altering"; in the same line, strike "in" and substitute "that the Sheriff of"; and in line 4, after the first "County" insert "may appoint".

SCREEN